FOIA REQUESTS OF THE POSTAL REGULATORY COMMISSION
FY 2019

Anticipated Response
Date Response Response Time Action Expedited Fee Tracking

Requestor Nature of Request Received Sent Date (Days) Taken Processing Waiver = Number
Onlinerequestfor all
documents and
communication between
Post Master Roberta
Sepulveda and Supervisor
Daniel Gomez from July
2014 - June 2016 regarding

Stephanie Wilson the requestor. 10/30/18 11/16/18 11/27/18 12 No Records No No 19-01
Onlinerequestfora
RahmatKurniawan databaseof creditcards. 12/27/18 1/10/19 1/28/19 9 No Records No No 19-02

Onlinerequestfor the
complete tracking
information of a specific

Jon Steeves package. 1/20/19 2/7/19 2/25/18 9 No Records No No 19-03
Onlinerequestforaccess

Michael Neely to copies of specific cases. 2/4/19 2/7/19 3/2/19 3 No Records No Yes 19-04
Request for back payclaim

Gwendolyn Walker forms. 2/11/19 2/26/19 3/11/19 9 No Records No No 19-05

Onlinerequestfor FY2018
employee compensation
data held by the
Commission thatis
Adrian Ziegler releasableas publicrecord. 2/19/19 3/19/19 3/19/19 20 GIF No Yes 19-06
Onlinerequestfor 2018
employee compensation
Synaptix data. 3/18/19 4/15/19 WITHDRAWN No Yes 19-07
Onlinerequestfrom
muckrock.comfor the FY
2018 tracking log of FOIA
Russ Kick - requests received by the
Muckrock.com Commission. 4/15/19 4/30/19 5/13/19 11 GIF No Yes 19-08
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Anticipated Response

Date Response Response Time Action Expedited Fee Tracking

Requestor

Nature of Request

Received

Sent

Date

(Days)

Taken

Processing

Waiver

Number

John Confrancesco

Referral from NARA
requesting copies of the
RMSAs the Commission
completed and filed with
NARA for years 2015, 2016,
and2017.

4/16/19

5/6/19

5/14/19

14

GIF

No

No

19-09

Eleanor Powell

Onlinerequest for
Commission Congressional
Correspondence Logs, for
correspondence between
1/29/18 and 4/19/19.

4/19/19

5/7/19

4/29/19

18

GIF

Yes

Yes

19-10

MuckRock.com

Onlinerequestfor all
documents inthe agency's
possessionthatpertain to
the WikilLeaks websiteor
organizationfromJanuary
2006 to the present date,

5/21/19

6/6/19

6/18/19

11

GIF

No

Yes

19-11

MuckRock.com

Onlinerequestfor
documents generated as
partof the creation of the
FOIA office.

5/21/19

6/6/19

6/18/19

11

GIF

No

Yes

19-12

Henry A. Seiden

Onlinerequestfor the
forwarding addressofan
individual.

5/29/19

6/6/19

6/26/19

No records

No

No

19-13

Weaverland Valley
Authority

Onlinerequestfor the
forwarding address ofan
individual.

7/17/19

7/25/19

8/14/19

No records

No

No

19-14

DonaldJ. Weiss

Onlinerequest for the
forwarding address ofan
individual.

9/10/19

9/19/19

10/8/19

No records

No

No

19-15
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